
12/15/2025
Well Read Date

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

23R High School 30.73 83.42 52.69
SR4* CCCD Production 27.99 82.00 54.01
SR3 CCSD Production 19.10 54.30 35.20
SR1 CCSD 17.48 46.40 28.92
21R3 County Parks 8.10 12.88 4.78 Meter Read (CF): 49961
WBE Windsor Bridge East 11.90 16.87 4.97
WBW Windsor Bridge West 12.20 17.02 4.82

SR4 54.01
AVG SR1 & SR3 32.06

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 7.37 11.36 3.99
MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 11.67 15.95 4.28
9P2 Gradient Monitoring 11.13 19.11 7.98
9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 17.60 27.33 9.73
SS4 CCCD 15.47 25.92 10.45
SS3* CCSD Production 17.64 33.73 16.09

SS2* CCSD Production 16.51 33.16 16.54

Unable to read SS2. Depth 
AMSL calculated as an average 

of SS3 & SS1. 16.54 is an 
approximation.

SS1* CCSD Production 15.38 32.37 16.99
11C1 Pedotti 17.22 98.20 80.98
10M2 Pedotti 23.43 55.21 31.78 Oil

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 19.98 Mitigation Erosion: None

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 16.54
SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.47

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL)
*CCSD's Production Wells
Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, SS1, SS2 and SS3 updated on 2/17/2015

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES  WELL LEVELS

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS



12/1/2025
Well Read Date

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

23R High School 30.73 83.42 52.69
SR4* CCCD Production 28.03 82.00 53.97
SR3 CCSD Production 19.22 54.30 35.08
SR1 CCSD 17.49 46.40 28.91
21R3 County Parks 8.06 12.88 4.82 Meter Read (CF): 49961
WBE Windsor Bridge East 11.85 16.87 5.02
WBW Windsor Bridge West 12.17 17.02 4.85

SR4 53.97
AVG SR1 & SR3 32.00

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 6.81 11.36 4.55
MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 11.10 15.95 4.85
MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 19.33 42.11 22.78
MW2 Monitoring at Influent 17.95 38.10 20.15
MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 24.55 49.56 25.01
9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 28.03 65.63 37.60
9P2 Gradient Monitoring 10.82 19.11 8.29
9P7 WRF Intake 12.20 20.69 8.49
9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 16.83 27.33 10.50
RIW WRF Injection Well 12.81 25.41 12.60
SS4 CCCD 15.08 25.92 10.84
MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 13.39 29.89 16.50
SS3* CCSD Production 16.35 33.73 17.38

SS2* CCSD Production 15.13 33.16 17.92

Unable to read SS2. Depth 
AMSL calculated as an average 

of SS3 & SS1. 17.92 is an 
approximation.

SS1* CCSD Production 13.91 32.37 18.46
11B1 Pedotti 20.13 105.43 85.30
11C1 Pedotti 15.05 98.20 83.15
PFNW Palmer Flats 13.33 93.22 79.89
10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 26.62 78.18 51.56
10G2 New Rock Plant 19.50 62.95 43.45
10G1 Old Rock Plant 17.82 59.55 41.73
10F2 Warren 25.86 66.92 41.06
10M2 Pedotti 22.60 55.21 32.61 Oil
9J3 Pedotti 16.20 43.45 27.25

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 19.25 Mitigation Erosion: None

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 17.92
SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.55

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL)
*CCSD's Production Wells
Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, SS1, SS2 and SS3 updated on 2/17/2015

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES  WELL LEVELS

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS



11/15/2025
Well Read Date

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

23R High School 30.69 83.42 52.73
SR4* CCCD Production 27.98 82.00 54.02
SR3 CCSD Production 18.72 54.30 35.58
SR1 CCSD 17.14 46.40 29.26
21R3 County Parks 5.74 12.88 7.14 Meter Read (CF): 49961
WBE Windsor Bridge East 9.80 16.87 7.07
WBW Windsor Bridge West 9.88 17.02 7.14

SR4 54.02
AVG SR1 & SR3 32.42

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 5.06 11.36 6.30
MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 9.91 15.95 6.04
MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 42.11
MW2 Monitoring at Influent 38.10
MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 49.56
9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 65.63
9P2 Gradient Monitoring 12.01 19.11 7.10
9P7 WRF Intake 20.69
9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 20.48 27.33 6.85
RIW WRF Injection Well 25.41
SS4 CCCD 17.42 25.92 8.50
MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 29.89
SS3* CCSD Production 22.50 33.73 11.23

SS2* CCSD Production 20.65 33.16 12.40

Unable to read SS2. Depth 
AMSL calculated as an average 

of SS3 & SS1. 12.40 is not 
accurate.

SS1* CCSD Production 18.80 32.37 13.57
11B1 Pedotti 105.43
11C1 Pedotti 19.16 98.20 79.04
PFNW Palmer Flats 93.22
10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 78.18
10G2 New Rock Plant 62.95
10G1 Old Rock Plant 59.55
10F2 Warren 66.92
10M2 Pedotti 27.76 55.21 27.45 Oil
9J3 Pedotti 43.45

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 15.52 Mitigation Erosion: None

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 12.40
SS4/9P2 Gradient 1.40

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL)
*CCSD's Production Wells
Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, SS1, SS2 and SS3 updated on 2/17/2015

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES  WELL LEVELS

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS



11/1/2025
Well Read Date

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

23R High School 31.74 83.42 51.68 Not available due to construction
SR4* CCCD Production 28.95 82.00 53.05
SR3 CCSD Production 19.19 54.30 35.11
SR1 CCSD 17.59 46.40 28.81
21R3 County Parks 8.59 12.88 4.29 Meter Read (CF): 49961
WBE Windsor Bridge East 12.34 16.87 4.53
WBW Windsor Bridge West 12.58 17.02 4.44

SR4 53.05
AVG SR1 & SR3 31.96

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 6.77 11.36 4.59
MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 11.19 15.95 4.76
MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 19.04 42.11 23.07
MW2 Monitoring at Influent 17.78 38.10 20.32
MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 24.35 49.56 25.21
9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 40.37 65.63 25.26
9P2 Gradient Monitoring 12.48 19.11 6.63
9P7 WRF Intake 12.26 20.69 8.43
9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 21.14 27.33 6.19
RIW WRF Injection Well 17.43 25.41 7.98
SS4 CCCD 17.84 25.92 8.08
MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 17.99 29.89 11.90
SS3* CCSD Production 22.44 33.73 11.29

SS2* CCSD Production 21.68 33.16 11.37

Unable to read SS2. Depth 
AMSL calculated as an average 

of SS3 & SS1. 11.37 is not 
accurate.

SS1* CCSD Production 20.92 32.37 11.45
11B1 Pedotti 40.28 105.43 65.15
11C1 Pedotti 34.05 98.20 64.15
PFNW Palmer Flats 30.39 93.22 62.83
10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 35.43 78.18 42.75
10G2 New Rock Plant 26.48 62.95 36.47
10G1 Old Rock Plant 24.64 59.55 34.91
10F2 Warren 32.89 66.92 34.03
10M2 Pedotti 30.99 55.21 24.22
9J3 Pedotti 23.42 43.45 20.03 Oil

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 18.93 Mitigation Erosion: None

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 11.37
SS4/9P2 Gradient 1.45

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL)
*CCSD's Production Wells
Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, SS1, SS2 and SS3 updated on 2/17/2015

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES  WELL LEVELS

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS



10/15/2025
Well Read Date

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

23R High School 33.26 83.42 50.16 Not available due to construction
SR4* CCCD Production 30.61 82.00 51.39
SR3 CCSD Production 19.31 54.30 34.99
SR1 CCSD 17.48 46.40 28.92
21R3 County Parks 8.37 12.88 4.51 Meter Read (CF): 49961
WBE Windsor Bridge East 12.07 16.87 4.80
WBW Windsor Bridge West 12.44 17.02 4.58

SR4 51.39
AVG SR1 & SR3 31.96

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 7.16 11.36 4.20
MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 11.45 15.95 4.50
MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 42.11
MW2 Monitoring at Influent 38.10
MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 49.56
9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 65.63
9P2 Gradient Monitoring 12.09 19.11 7.02
9P7 WRF Intake 20.69
9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 20.91 27.33 6.42
RIW WRF Injection Well 25.41
SS4 CCCD 17.52 25.92 8.40
MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 29.89
SS3* CCSD Production 22.38 33.73 11.35

SS2* CCSD Production 21.61 33.16 11.44

Unable to read SS2. Depth 
AMSL calculated as an average 

of SS3 & SS1. 17.66 is not 
accurate.

SS1* CCSD Production 20.84 32.37 11.53
11B1 Pedotti 105.43
11C1 Pedotti 32.93 98.20 65.27
PFNW Palmer Flats 93.22
10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 78.18
10G2 New Rock Plant 62.95
10G1 Old Rock Plant 59.55
10F2 Warren 66.92
10M2 Pedotti 30.85 55.21 24.36
9J3 Pedotti 43.45

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 19.50 Mitigation Erosion: None

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 11.44
SS4/9P2 Gradient 1.38

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL)
*CCSD's Production Wells
Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, SS1, SS2 and SS3 updated on 2/17/2015

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES  WELL LEVELS

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS



10/1/2025
Well Read Date

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

23R High School 83.42 Not available due to construction
SR4* CCCD Production 28.19 82.00 53.81
SR3 CCSD Production 19.35 54.30 34.95
SR1 CCSD 17.50 46.40 28.90
21R3 County Parks 8.59 12.88 4.29 Meter Read (CF): 49961
WBE Windsor Bridge East 12.28 16.87 4.59
WBW Windsor Bridge West 12.59 17.02 4.43

SR4 53.81
AVG SR1 & SR3 31.93

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 6.98 11.36 4.38
MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 11.33 15.95 4.62
MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 18.27 42.11 23.84
MW2 Monitoring at Influent 17.22 38.10 20.88
MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 23.39 49.56 26.17
9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 36.94 65.63 28.69
9P2 Gradient Monitoring 11.59 19.11 7.52
9P7 WRF Intake 11.82 20.69 8.87
9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 20.11 27.33 7.22
RIW WRF Injection Well 16.45 25.41 8.96
SS4 CCCD 16.96 25.92 8.96
MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 17.98 29.89 11.91
SS3* CCSD Production 21.33 33.73 12.40

SS2* CCSD Production 20.48 33.16 12.57

Unable to read SS2. Depth 
AMSL calculated as an average 

of SS3 & SS1. 17.66 is not 
accurate.

SS1* CCSD Production 19.63 32.37 12.74
11B1 Pedotti 37.27 105.43 68.16
11C1 Pedotti 30.29 98.20 67.91
PFNW Palmer Flats 27.08 93.22 66.14
10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 32.33 78.18 45.85
10G2 New Rock Plant 24.14 62.95 38.81
10G1 Old Rock Plant 22.38 59.55 37.17
10F2 Warren 30.69 66.92 36.23
10M2 Pedotti 31.01 55.21 24.20
9J3 Pedotti 21.47 43.45 21.98

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 19.25 Mitigation Erosion: None

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 12.57
SS4/9P2 Gradient 1.44

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL)
*CCSD's Production Wells
Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, SS1, SS2 and SS3 updated on 2/17/2015

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES  WELL LEVELS

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS



9/15/2025
Well Read Date

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

23R High School 37.37 83.42 46.05
SR4* CCCD Production 34.09 82.00 47.91
SR3 CCSD Production 19.25 54.30 35.05
SR1 CCSD 17.62 46.40 28.78
21R3 County Parks 9.05 12.88 3.83 Meter Read (CF): 49961
WBE Windsor Bridge East 12.73 16.87 4.14
WBW Windsor Bridge West 13.00 17.02 4.02

SR4 47.91
AVG SR1 & SR3 31.92

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 7.18 11.36 4.18
MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 11.47 15.95 4.48
MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 42.11
MW2 Monitoring at Influent 38.10
MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 49.56
9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 65.63
9P2 Gradient Monitoring 11.25 19.11 7.86
9P7 WRF Intake 20.69
9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 18.26 27.33 9.07
RIW WRF Injection Well 25.41
SS4 CCCD 15.91 25.92 10.01
MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 29.89
SS3* CCSD Production 18.47 33.73 15.26

SS2* CCSD Production 17.66 33.16 15.39

Unable to read SS2. Depth 
AMSL calculated as an average 

of SS3 & SS1. 17.66 is not 
accurate.

SS1* CCSD Production 16.85 32.37 15.52
11B1 Pedotti 105.43
11C1 Pedotti 28.33 98.20 69.87
PFNW Palmer Flats 93.22
10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 78.18
10G2 New Rock Plant 62.95
10G1 Old Rock Plant 59.55
10F2 Warren 66.92
10M2 Pedotti 27.85 55.21 27.36
9J3 Pedotti 43.45

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 19.52 Mitigation Erosion: None

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 15.39
SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.15

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL)
*CCSD's Production Wells
Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, SS1, SS2 and SS3 updated on 2/17/2015

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES  WELL LEVELS

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS



9/1/2025
Well Read Date

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

23R High School 30.95 83.42 52.47
SR4* CCCD Production 28.27 82.00 53.73
SR3 CCSD Production 19.20 54.30 35.10
SR1 CCSD 17.46 46.40 28.94
21R3 County Parks 8.63 12.88 4.25 Meter Read (CF): 49911
WBE Windsor Bridge East 12.27 16.87 4.60
WBW Windsor Bridge West 12.43 17.02 4.59

SR4 53.73
AVG SR1 & SR3 32.02

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 7.17 11.36 4.19
MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 11.47 15.95 4.48
MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 17.46 42.11 24.65
MW2 Monitoring at Influent 16.61 38.10 21.49
MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 22.29 49.56 27.27
9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 42.05 65.63 23.58
9P2 Gradient Monitoring 11.06 19.11 8.05
9P7 WRF Intake 11.49 20.69 9.20
9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 19.02 27.33 8.31
RIW WRF Injection Well 15.24 25.41 10.17
SS4 CCCD 16.08 25.92 9.84
MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 16.47 29.89 13.42
SS3* CCSD Production 19.79 33.73 13.94

SS2* CCSD Production 18.87 33.16 14.18

Unable to read SS2. Depth 
AMSL calculated as an average 

of SS3 & SS1. 18.87 is not 
accurate.

SS1* CCSD Production 17.95 32.37 14.42
11B1 Pedotti 32.66 105.43 72.77
11C1 Pedotti 26.36 98.20 71.84
PFNW Palmer Flats 22.80 93.22 70.42
10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 30.37 78.18 47.81
10G2 New Rock Plant 22.27 62.95 40.68
10G1 Old Rock Plant 20.52 59.55 39.03
10F2 Warren 28.84 66.92 38.08
10M2 Pedotti 27.79 55.21 27.42
9J3 Pedotti 19.75 43.45 23.70

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 19.50 Mitigation Erosion: None

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 14.18
SS4/9P2 Gradient 1.79

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL)
*CCSD's Production Wells
Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, SS1, SS2 and SS3 updated on 2/17/2015

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES  WELL LEVELS

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS



8/15/2025
Well Read Date

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

23R High School 35.03 83.42 48.39
SR4* CCCD Production 32.04 82.00 49.96
SR3 CCSD Production 19.15 54.30 35.15
SR1 CCSD 17.43 46.40 28.97
21R3 County Parks 8.70 12.88 4.18 Meter Read (CF): 49911
WBE Windsor Bridge East 12.35 16.87 4.52
WBW Windsor Bridge West 12.70 17.02 4.32

SR4 49.96
AVG SR1 & SR3 32.06

Well Name Well Description/Location Distance to Water 
Level (ft)

Reference Point 
Elevation AMSL (ft) Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 7.15 11.36 4.21
MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 11.43 15.95 4.52
MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 42.11
MW2 Monitoring at Influent 38.10
MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 49.56
9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 65.63
9P2 Gradient Monitoring 10.62 19.11 8.49
9P7 WRF Intake 20.69
9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 17.31 27.33 10.02
RIW WRF Injection Well 25.41
SS4 CCCD 15.23 25.92 10.69
MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 29.89
SS3* CCSD Production 17.51 33.73 16.22

SS2* CCSD Production 16.64 33.16 16.41

Unable to read SS2. Depth 
AMSL calculated as an 

average of SS3 & SS1. 16.64 
is not accurate.

SS1* CCSD Production 15.77 32.37 16.60
11B1 Pedotti 105.43
11C1 Pedotti 23.69 98.20 74.51

PFNW Palmer Flats 93.22
10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 78.18
10G2 New Rock Plant 62.95
10G1 Old Rock Plant 59.55
10F2 Warren 66.92
10M2 Pedotti 25.88 55.21 29.33
9J3 Pedotti 43.45

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 19.52 Mitigation Erosion: None

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 16.41
SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.20

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL)
*CCSD's Production Wells
Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, SS1, SS2 and SS3 updated on 2/17/2015

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES  WELL LEVELS

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS



8/1/2025
Well Read Date

Well Name Well Description/Location
Distance to Water 

Level (ft)
Reference Point 

Elevation AMSL (ft)
Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

23R High School 35.30 83.42 48.12

SR4* CCCD Production 31.57 82.00 50.43

SR3 CCSD Production 19.12 54.30 35.18

SR1 CCSD 17.58 46.40 28.82

21R3 County Parks 8.49 12.88 4.39 Meter Read (CF): 49911

WBE Windsor Bridge East 12.22 16.87 4.65

WBW Windsor Bridge West 12.51 17.02 4.51

SR4 50.43

AVG SR1 & SR3 32.00

Well Name Well Description/Location
Distance to Water 

Level (ft)
Reference Point 

Elevation AMSL (ft)
Depth AMSL (ft) Comments 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 7.77 11.36 3.59

MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 11.86 15.95 4.09

MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 16.49 42.11 25.62

MW2 Monitoring at Influent 15.84 38.10 22.26

MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 21.05 49.56 28.51

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 30.04 65.63 35.59

9P2 Gradient Monitoring 10.72 19.11 8.39

9P7 WRF Intake 11.31 20.69 9.38

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 17.97 27.33 9.36

RIW WRF Injection Well 14.09 25.41 11.32

SS4 CCCD 15.48 25.92 10.44

MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 15.12 29.89 14.77

SS3* CCSD Production 18.36 33.73 15.37

SS2* CCSD Production 17.38 33.16 15.67

Unable to read SS2. Depth 
AMSL calculated as an 

average of SS3 & SS1. 16.85 
is not accurate.

SS1* CCSD Production 16.40 32.37 15.97

11B1 Pedotti 27.90 105.43 77.53

11C1 Pedotti 21.87 98.20 76.33

PFNW Palmer Flats 18.84 93.22 74.38

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 27.60 78.18 50.58

10G2 New Rock Plant 20.48 62.95 42.47

10G1 Old Rock Plant 18.77 59.55 40.78

10F2 Warren 27.09 66.92 39.83

10M2 Pedotti 27.10 55.21 28.11

9J3 Pedotti 17.97 43.45 25.48

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 20.31 Mitigation Erosion: None

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 15.67

SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.05

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL)
*CCSD's Production Wells
Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, SS1, SS2 and SS3 updated on 2/17/2015

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES  WELL LEVELS

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

7/15/2025 

Well Read Date 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

23R High School 

SR4* CCCD Production 

SR3 CCSD Production 

SR1 CCSD 

21R3 County Parks 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 

MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 

MW2 Monitoring at Influent 

MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 

9P2 Gradient Monitoring 

9P7 WRF Intake 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

RIW WRF Injection Well 

SS4 CCCD 

MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 

SS3* CCSD Production 

SS2* CCSD Production 

SS1* CCSD Production 

11B1 Pedotti 

11C1 Pedotti 

PFNW Palmer Flats 

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 

10G2 New Rock Plant 

10G1 Old Rock Plant 

10F2 Warren 

10M2 Pedotti 

9J3 Pedotti 

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL) 
*CCSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level (ft) 

38.46 

34.54 

19.14 

17.57 

8.55 

12.22 

12.56 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

83.42 44.96 

82.00 47.46 

54.30 35.16 

46.40 28.83 

12.88 4.33 

16.87 4.65 

17.02 4.46 

SR4 47.46 

AVG SR1 & SR3 32.00 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level (ftl 

7.45 

11.63 

10.62 

16.52 

14.90 

16.31 

15.35 

14.38 

19.69 

24.10 

19.98 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL lftl 

11.36 3.91 

15.95 4.32 

42.11 

38.10 

49.56 

65.63 

19.11 8.49 

20.69 

27.33 10.81 

25.41 

25.92 11.02 

29.89 

33.73 17.42 

33.16 17.71 

32.37 17.99 

105.43 

98.20 78.51 

93.22 

78.18 

62.95 

59.55 

66.92 

55.21 31.11 

43.45 

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 17.71 

SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.53 

Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, SS1, SS2 and SS3 updated on 2/17/2015 

Comments 

Meter Read (CF): 49880 

Comments 

unaoIe to reaa ;:,;:,..:. ueptn 
AMSL calculated as an 

average of SS3 & SS 1. 15. 35 
j,; nnt ~~~• ••~•~ 

Mitigation Erosion: None 



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

7/1/2025 

Well Read Date 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

23R High School 

SR4* CCCD Production 

SR3 CCSD Production 

SR1 CCSD 

21R3 County Par1<s 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 

MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 

MW2 Monitoring at Influent 

MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 

9P2 Gradient Monitoring 

9P7 WRF Intake 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

RIW WRF Injection Well 

SS4 CCCD 

MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 

SS3* CCSD Production 

SS2* CCSD Production 

SS1* CCSD Production 

11B1 Pedotti 

11C1 Pedotti 

PFNW Palmer Flats 

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 

10G2 New Rock Plant 

10G1 Old Rock Plant 

10F2 Warren 

10M2 Pedotti 

9J3 Pedotti 

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 

*Above Mean Sea Level {AMSL) 
*CCSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level (ft) 

36.58 

32.07 

19.10 

17.58 

8.41 

12.12 

12.45 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

83.42 46.84 

82.00 49.93 

54.30 35.20 

46.40 28.82 

12.88 4.47 

16.87 4.75 

17.02 4.57 

SR4 49.93 

AVG SR1 & SR3 32.01 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level 1ft) 

7.69 

11.73 

15.43 

15.02 

19.62 

32.72 

10.58 

8.51 

16.72 

12.81 

14.98 

13.15 

15.59 

15.02 

14.45 

22.75 

17.17 

15.19 

26.06 

22.05 

18.01 

26.09 

24.60 

15.74 

20.23 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

11.36 3.67 

15.95 4.22 

42.11 26.68 

38.10 23.08 

49.56 29.94 

65.63 32.91 

19.11 8.53 

20.69 12.18 

27.33 10.61 

25.41 12.60 

25.92 10.94 

29.89 16.74 

33.73 18.14 

33.16 18.03 

32.37 17.92 

105.43 82.68 

98.20 81.03 

93.22 78.03 

78.18 52.12 

62.95 40.90 

59.55 41.54 

66.92 40.83 

55.21 30.61 

43.45 27.71 

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 18.03 

SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.41 

Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, 551, 552 and 553 updated on 2/17/2015 

Comments 

Meter Read {CF): 49825 

Comments 

unaoIe to read ;:,;:,..:. uepm 
AMSL calculated as an 

average of 553 & 551. 15.26 
i!=r. nn+ --• ,_,.._ 

Mitigation Erosion: None 



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

6/16/2025 

Well Read Date 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

23R High School 

SR4* CCCD Production 

SR3 CCSD Production 

SR1 CCSD 

21R3 County Par1<s 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 

MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 

MW2 Monitoring at Influent 

MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 

9P2 Gradient Monitoring 

9P7 WRF Intake 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

RIW WRF Injection Well 

SS4 CCCD 

MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 

SS3* CCSD Production 

SS2* CCSD Production 

SS1* CCSD Production 

11B1 Pedotti 

11C1 Pedotti 

PFNW Palmer Flats 

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 

10G2 New Rock Plant 

10G1 Old Rock Plant 

10F2 Warren 

10M2 Pedotti 

9J3 Pedotti 

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL) 
*CCSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level (ft) 

38.68 

33.64 

19.10 

17.57 

8.48 

12.10 

12.46 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

83.42 44.74 

82.00 48.36 

54.30 35.20 

46.40 28.83 

12.88 4.40 

16.87 4.77 

17.02 4.56 

SR4 48.36 

AVG SR1 & SR3 32.02 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level 1ft) 

7.44 

11.59 

10.54 

16.16 

14.77 

15.41 

14.40 

13.39 

15.62 

23.75 

20.16 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

11.36 3.92 

15.95 4.36 

42.11 

38.10 

49.56 

65.63 

19.11 8.57 

20.69 

27.33 11.17 

25.41 

25.92 11.15 

29.89 

33.73 18.32 

33.16 18.65 

32.37 18.98 

105.43 

98.20 82.58 

93.22 

78.18 

62.95 

59.55 

66.92 

55.21 31.46 

43.45 

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 18.65 

SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.58 

Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, 551, 552 and 553 updated on 2/17/2015 

Comments 

Meter Read {CF): 49570 

Comments 

unaoIe to read ;:,;:,..:. uepm 
AMSL calculated as an 

average of 553 & 551. 14.40 
i!=r. nn+ --- ,_,.._ 

Mitigation Erosion: None 



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

6/1/2025 

Well Read Date 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

23R High School 

SR4* CCCD Production 

SR3 CCSD Production 

SR1 CCSD 

21R3 County Parns 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 

MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 

MW2 Monitoring at Influent 

MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 

9P2 Gradient Monitoring 

9P7 WRF lntake 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

RIW WRF Injection Well 

SS4 CCCD 

MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 

SS3* CCSD Production 

SS2* CCSD Production 

SS1* CCSD Production 

11B1 Pedotti 

11C1 Pedotti 

PFNW Palmer Flats 

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 

10G2 New Rock Plant 

10G1 Old Rock Plant 

10F2 Warren 

10M2 Pedotti 

9J3 Pedotti 

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 

*Above Mean Sea Level {AMSL) 
*CCSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level (ft) 

3275 

29.94 

19.04 

17.47 

7.75 

11.49 

11.99 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

83.42 

8200 

54.30 

46.40 

1288 

16.87 

17.02 

50.67 

5206 

35.26 

28.93 

5.13 

5.38 

5.03 

SR4 52.06 

AVG SR1 & SR3 32 10 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level (ft) 

7.37 

11.50 

14.54 

14.31 

18.30 

25.20 

10.57 

10.89 

16.36 

1238 

14.81 

1287 

15.81 

14.69 

13.57 

19.18 

14.46 

13.07 

25.95 

19.35 

17.69 

25.73 

25.90 

16.02 

19.93 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

11.36 3.99 

15.95 4.45 

4211 27.57 

38.10 23.79 

49.56 31.26 

65.63 40.43 

19.11 8.54 

20.69 9.80 

27.33 10.97 

25.41 13.03 

25.92 11.11 

29.89 17.02 

33.73 17.92 

33.16 18.36 

3237 18.80 

105.43 86.25 

98.20 83.74 

93.22 80.15 

78.18 5223 

6295 43.60 

59.55 41.86 

66.92 41.19 

55.21 29.31 

43.45 27.43 

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 18.36 

SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.57 

Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, 551, 552 and 553 updated on 2/17/2015 

Comments 

Meter Read {CF): 49663 

Comments 

unaae to read """· uepth 
AMSL calwated as an 

average of 553 & 551. 14.69 
i� nn+ ---• .--. .... 

Mitigation Erosion: None 



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

5/15/2025 

Well Read Date 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

23R High Schod 

SR4* CCCD Production 

SR3 CCSD Production 

SR1 CCSD 

21R3 County Parns 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 

MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 

MW2 Monitoring at Influent 

MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 

9P2 Gradient Monitoring 

9P7 WRF lntake 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

RIW WRF Injection Well 

SS4 CCCD 

11.tW WRF Injection Monitoring 

SS3* CCSD Production 

SS2* CCSD Production 

SS1* CCSD Production 

11B1 Pedotti 

11C1 Pedotti 

PFNW Palmer Flats 

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 

10G2 New Rock Plant 

10G1 Old Rock Plant 

10F2 Warren 

10M2 Pedotti 

9J3 Pedotti 

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 

*Above Mean Sea Level {AMSL) 
*CCSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level (ft) 

33.57 

30.68 

19.00 

17.45 

8.00 

11.55 

11.96 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

83.42 49.85 

82.00 51.32 

54.30 35.30 

46.40 28.95 

12.88 4.88 

16.87 5.32 

17.02 5.06 

SR4 51.32 

AVG SR1 & SR3 32.13 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level (ft) 

6.69 

11.00 

1Q.34 

16.07 

14.62 

15.36 

14.31 

13.25 

13.85 

23.13 

19.17 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

11.36 4.67 

15.95 4.95 

42.11 

38.10 

49.56 

65.63 

19.11 8.77 

20.69 

27.33 11.26 

25.41 

25.92 11.30 

29.89 

33.73 18.37 

33.16 18.75 

32.37 19.12 

105.43 

98.20 84.35 

93.22 

78.18 

62.95 

59.55 

66.92 

55.21 32.08 

43.45 

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 18.75 

SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.53 

Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, II.IW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, 551, 552 and 553 updated on 2/17/2015 

Comments 

Meter Read {CF): 49570 

Comments 

unatle to read """· uepth 
AMSL calciJated as an 

average of 553 & 551. 14.31 
i� nn+ ---• .--. .... 

Mitigation Erosion: None 



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

5/1/2025 

Well Read Date 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

23R High Schod 

SR4* CCCD Production 

SR3 CCSD Production 

SR1 CCSD 

21R3 County Parns 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 

MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 

MW2 Monitoring at Influent 

MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 

9P2 Gradient Monitoring 

9P7 WRF lntake 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

RIW WRF Injection Well 

SS4 CCCD 

11.tW WRF Injection Monitoring 

SS3* CCSD Production 

SS2* CCSD Production 

SS1* CCSD Production 

11B1 Pedotti 

11C1 Pedotti 

PFNW Palmer Flats 

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 

10G2 New Rock Plant 

10G1 Old Rock Plant 

10F2 Warren 

10M2 Pedotti 

9J3 Pedotti 

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 

*Above Mean Sea Level {AMSL) 
*CCSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level (ft) 

30.58 

27.88 

1a93 

17.43 

7.77 

11.47 

11.92 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

83.42 52.84 

82.00 54.12 

54.30 35.37 

46.40 2a91 

12.88 5.11 

16.87 5.40 

17.02 5.10 

SR4 54.12 

AVG SR1 & SR3 32. 17 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level (ft) 

5.56 

9.95 

13.90 

13.79 

17.30 

2a55 

10.03 

10.57 

16.03 

12.00 

14.50 

12.46 

15.42 

14.33 

13.23 

1a64 

13.65 

12.67 

25.82 

19.23 

17.58 

25.59 

22.91 

15.84 

17.75 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

11.36 5.80 

15.95 6.00 

42.11 2a21 

3a10 24.31 

49.56 32.26 

65.63 37.08 

19.11 9.08 

20.69 10.12 

27.33 11.30 

25.41 13.41 

25.92 11.42 

29.89 17.43 

33.73 1a31 

33.16 1a13 

32.37 19.14 

105.43 86.79 

9a20 84.55 

93.22 80.55 

1a18 52.36 

62.95 43.72 

59.55 41.97 

66.92 41.33 

55.21 32.30 

43.45 27.61 

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 18.73 

SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.34 

Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, II.IW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, 551, 552 and 553 updated on 2/17/2015 

Comments 

Meter Read {CF): 49538 

Comments 

unatle to read """· uepth 
AMSL calciJated as an 

average of 553 & 551. 14.33 
i� nn+ ---• .--. .... 

Mitigation Erosion: None 



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

4/15/2025 

Well Read Date 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

23R High Schod 

SR4* CCCD Production 

SR3 CCSD Production 

SR1 CCSD 

21R3 County Par1<s 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 

MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 

MW2 Monitoring at lnffuent 

MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 

9P2 Gradient Monitoring 

9P7 WRF lntake 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

RIW WRF Injection Well 

SS4 CCCD 

11.tW WRF Injection Monitoring 

SS3* CCSD Production 

SS2* CCSD Production 

SS1* CCSD Production 

11B1 Pedotti 

11C1 Pedotti 

PFNW Palmer Flats 

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 

10G2 New Rock Plant 

10G1 Old Rock Plant 

10F2 Warren 

10M2 Pedotti 

9J3 Pedotti 

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL) 
*CCSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level (ft) 

30.50 

27.86 

18.85 

17.28 

8.15 

11.86 

1221 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

83.42 5292 

8200 54.14 

54.30 35.45 

46.40 29.12 

1288 4.73 

16.87 5.01 

17.02 4.81 

SR4 54.14 

AVG SR1 & SR3 3229 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level 1ft) 

6.38 

10.71 

9.88 

15.90 

14.37 

15.41 

14.51 

13.61 

13.51 

2257 

18.49 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

11.36 4.98 

15.95 5.24 

4211 

38.10 

49.56 

65.63 

19.11 9.23 

20.69 

27.33 11.43 

25.41 

25.92 11.55 

29.89 

33.73 18.32 

33.16 18.54 

3237 18.76 

105.43 

98.20 84.69 

93.22 

78.18 

6295 

59.55 

66.92 

55.21 3264 

43.45 

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 18.54 

SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.32 

Reference point on 16D1, II.IW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, 551, 552 and 553 updated on 2/17/2015 

Comments 

Meter Read {CF): 49507 

Comments 

unaae to read ;:,;:,..:, uepm 
AMSL calwated as an 

average of 553 & 551. 14.51 
i!=r. nn+ --• ,_,.._ 

Mitigation Erosion: None 



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

4/1/2025 

Well Read Date 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

23R High Schod 

SR4* CCCD Production 

SR3 CCSD Production 

SR1 CCSD 

21R3 County Par1<s 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 

MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 

MW2 Monitoring at lnffuent 

MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 

9P2 Gradient Monitoring 

9P7 11\RF Intake 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

RIW WRF Injection Well 

SS4 CCCD 

MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 

SS3* CCSD Production 

SS2* CCSD Production 

SS1* CCSD Production 

11B1 Pedotti 

11C1 Pedotti 

PFNW Palmer Flats 

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 

10G2 New Rock Plant 

10G1 Old Rock Plant 

10F2 Warren 

10M2 Pedotti 

9J3 Pedotti 

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 

*Above Mean Sea Level {AMSL) 
*CCSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level (ft) 

29.88 

27.20 

18.38 

16.66 

7.75 

11.38 

11.81 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

83.42 53.54 

82.00 54.80 

54.30 35.92 

46.40 29.74 

12.88 5.13 

16.87 5.49 

17.02 5.21 

SR4 54.80 

AVG SR1 & SR3 32.83 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level 1ft) 

6.72 

10.58 

13.71 

13.60 

17.43 

22.62 

8.93 

1Q.36 

14.86 

1Q.87 

13.41 

11.38 

14.30 

13.20 

12.10 

17.41 

12.49 

11.61 

24.84 

18.23 

16.59 

24.58 

21.62 

14.78 

19.57 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

11.36 4.64 

15.95 5.37 

42.11 28.40 

38.10 24.50 

49.56 32.13 

65.63 43.01 

19.11 10-18 

20.69 10.33 

27.33 12.47 

25.41 14.54 

25.92 12.51 

29.89 18.51 

33.73 19.43 

33.16 19.85 

32.37 20.27 

105.43 88.02 

98.20 85.71 

93.22 81.61 

78.18 53.34 

62.95 44.72 

59.55 42.96 

66.92 42.34 

55.21 33.59 

43.45 28.67 

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 19.85 

SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.33 

Reference point on 16D1, IVIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, 551, 552 and 553 updated on 2/17/2015 

Comments 

Meter Read {CF): 49497 

Comments 

unaae to read ;:,;:,..:, uepm 
AMSL calwated as an 

average of 553 & 551. 13.20 
i!=r. nn+ --• ,_,.._ 

Mitigation Erosion: None 



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

3/15/2025 
Well Read Data 

Wei Name Well Description/Location 

23R High Schod 

5R4• CCCD Production 

5R3 CCSD Production 

5R1 CC5D 

21R3 County Parks 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Wei Name Well Description/Location 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monijoring at Lagoon Entrance 

9P2 Gradient Monijoring 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

554 CCCD 

553• CC5D Production 

552" CC5D Production 

551• CC5D Production 

1181 Pedotti 

11C1 Pedotti 

10M2 Pedotti 

Laaoon Creek Pedestrian Bridae 

"Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL) 
•ccSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Dl8tance to Water 
Level lftl 

30.13 

27.48 

18.38 

16.77 

7.35 

11.03 

11.41 

Reference Point 
Depth AM5L (ft) 

Elevation AM5L lftl 
83.42 53.29 

82.00 54,52 

54.30 35.92 

46.40 29.63 

12.88 5.53 

16.87 5.84 

17.02 5.61 

5R4 54..52 
AVG SR1 & SR3 32.78 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Di8tance to Water 
Level lftl 

6.16 

10.40 

9.61 

15.46 

13.79 

14.87 

13.77 

12.67 

12.85 

22.89 

18.50 

Reference Point 
Depth AM5L (ft) 

Elevation AM5L lftl 
11.36 5.20 

15.95 5.55 

19.11 9.50 

27.33 11.87 

25.92 12.13 

33.73 18.86 

33.16 19,28 

32.37 19.70 

105.43 

98.20 85,35 

55.21 32,32 

AVG 51,552 & 553 19.28 

5S4/9P2 Gradient 2.63 

Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, S51, S52 and S53 updated on 2/17/2015 

Comments 

Meter Read (CF): 49497 

Comments 

Unal:te to read SS2. Depth AMSL 
calciJated as an average of S53 

& SS1. 13.77 is not accurate. 

Mitigation Erosion: None 



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

3/1/2025 
Well Read Date 

Wei Name Well Dascription/Location 

23R High Schoa 

5R4• CCCD Production 

5R3 CC5D Production 

5R1 CC5D 

21R3 County Parks 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Wei Name Well Dascrlptlon/Locatlon 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monttoring at Lagoon Entrance 

MW1 Monitoring at Elowers 

MV\/2 Monttoring at lnftuent 

MW3 Monttoring at Pond Gate 

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 

9P2 Gradient Monttoring 

9P7 WRFlntake 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

RIW WRF Injection Well 

554 CCCD 

MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 

553• CC5D Production 

552" CC5D Production 

551• CC5D Production 

1181 Pedotti 

11C1 Pedotti 

PFNW Pamer Rats 

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 

10G2 New Rock Plant 

10G1 ad Rock Plant 

10F2 Warren 

10M2 Pedotti 

9J3 Pedotti 

Laaoon Creek Pedestrian Bridae 

•Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL) 
•ccSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level lftl 

30.36 

27.68 

18.86 

17.23 

8.03 

11.68 

12.10 

Reference Pol nt 
Depth AM5L (ft) 

Elevation AM5L lftl 
83.42 53.06 

82.00 54,32 

54.30 35.44 

46.40 29.17 

12.88 4.85 

16..87 5.19 

17.02 4.92 

5R4 54.32 
AVG SR1 & SR3 32.31 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level lftl 

7.23 

11.29 

15.25 

14.16 

19.00 

25.03 

10.16 

10.46 

15.97 

11.93 

14.48 

12.38 

15.35 

14.27 

13.19 

18.50 

13.35 

12.48 

25.82 

19.13 

17.49 

25.52 

21.90 

15.75 

19.99 

Reference Point 
Depth AM5L (ft) 

Elevation AM5L lftl 
11.36 4.13 

15.95 4.66 

42.11 26.86 

38.10 23.94 

49.56 30,56 

65.63 40.60 

19.11 8.95 

20.69 10,23 

27.33 11.36 

25.41 13.48 

25.92 11.44 

29.89 17.51 

33.73 18,38 

33.16 18,78 

32.37 19.18 

105.43 86,93 

98.20 84,85 

93.22 80.74 

78.18 52.36 

62.95 43.82 

59.55 42.06 

66.92 41.40 

55.21 33,31 

43.45 27.70 

AVG 51,552 & 553 1&.78 

5S419P2 Gradient 2.49 

Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIV\/2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, S51, S52 and S53 updated on 2/17/2015 

Ccxnments 

Meter Read (CF): 49497 

Comments 

Unal:fe to read S52, Depth AMSL 
calcl.fated as an average of S53 

& S51. 14.27 is not accurate. 

Mitigation Erosion: None 



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

2/14/2025 
Well Read Date 

Wei Name Well Description/Location 

23R High Schoa 

5R4• CCCD Production 

5R3 CC5D Production 

5R1 CC5D 

21R3 County Parks 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Wei Name Well Description/Location 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monttoring at Lagoon Entrance 

MW1 Monitoring at Elowers 

MW2 Monttoring at lnftuent 

MW3 Monttoring at Pond Gate 

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 

9P2 Gradient Monttoring 

9P7 WRFlntake 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

RIW WRF Injection Well 

554 CCCD 

MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 

553• CC5D Production 

552" CC5D Production 

551• CC5D Production 

1181 Pedotti 

11C1 Pedotti 

PFNW Pamer Rats 

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 

10G2 New Rock Plant 

10G1 ad Rock Plant 

10F2 Warren 

10M2 Pedotti 

9J3 Pedotti 

Laaoon Creek Pedestrian Bridae 

•Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL) 
•ccSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level lftl 

29.00 

26.28 

17.19 

15.42 

7.09 

10.66 

11.11 

Reference Pol nt 
Depth AM5L (ft) 

Elevation AM5L lftl 
83.42 54.42 

82.00 55,72 

54.30 37.11 

46.40 30.98 

12.88 5.79 

16.87 6.21 

17.02 5.91 

5R4 55.72 
AVG SR1 & SR3 34.05 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level lftl 

5.55 

9.41 

7.26 

13.00 

11.74 

12.25 

11.29 

10.33 

11.04 

20.02 

18.63 

Reference Point 
Depth AM5L (ft) 

Elevation AM5L lftl 
11.36 5.81 

15.95 6.54 

42.11 

38.10 

49.56 

65.63 

19.11 11.85 

20.69 

27.33 14.33 

25.41 

25.92 14.18 

29.89 

33.73 21.48 

33.16 21,76 

32.37 22.04 

105.43 

98.20 87.16 

93.22 

78.18 

62.95 

59.55 

66.92 

55.21 35,19 

43.45 

AVG 51,552 & 553 21.76 

5S4/9P2 Gradient 2.33 

Reference point on 16D1, MIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, S51, S52 and S53 updated on 2/17/2015 

Ccxnments 

Meter Read (CF): 49497 

Comments 

Unal:fe to read S52. Depth AMSL 
calcl.fated as an average of S53 

& S51. 11.29 is not accurate. 

Mitigation Erosion: None 



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

2/1/2025 

Well Read Date 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

23R High Schod 

SR4* CCCD Production 

SR3 CCSD Production 

SR1 CCSD 

21R3 County Par1<s 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Well Name Well Description/Location 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 

MW1 Monitoring at Blowers 

MW2 Monitoring at Influent 

MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gate 

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 

9P2 Gradient Monitoring 

9P7 WRF lntake 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

RIW WRF Injection Well 

S54 CCCD 

MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 

S53* CCSD Production 

S52* CCSD Production 

S51* CCSD Production 

1181 Pedotti 

11C1 Pedotti 

PFNW Palmer Flats 

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 

10G2 New Rock Plant 

10G1 Old Rock Plant 

10F2 Warren 

10M2 Pedotti 

9J3 Pedotti 

Lagoon Creek Pedestrian Bridge 

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL) 
*CCSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level (ft) 

30.63 

28.05 

19.10 

17.44 

6.71. 

10.63 

10.85 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

83.42 

8200 

54.30 

46.40 

1288 

16.87 

17.02 

5279 

53.95 

35.20 

2a96 

6.24 

6.17 

SR4 53.95 

AVG SR1 & SR3 3208 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level 1ft) 

6.75 

11.12 

18.40 

17.08 

23.63 

26.31 

10.59 

11.42 

17.55 

13.36 

15.19 

14.13 

17.27 

16.25 

15.23 

21.93 

16.77 

14.97 

26.30 

19.51 

17.50 

25.52 

22.88 

16.56 

19.09 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL (ft) 

11.36 4.61 

15.95 4.83 

4211 23.71 

38.10 21.02 

49.56 25.93 

65.63 39.32 

19.11 8.52 

20.69 9.27 

27.33 9.78 

25.41 1205 

25.92 10.73 

29.89 15.76 

33.73 16.46 

33.16 16.80 

32.37 17.14 

105.43 83.50 

98.20 81.43 

93.22 78.25 

78.18 51 .88 

6295 43.44 

59.55 4205 

66.92 41.40 

55.21 32.33 

43.45 26.89 

AVG S1, S52 & S53 16.80 

SS4/9P2 Gradient 2.21 

Reference point on 16D1, IVIW1, MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, SS1, SS2 and SS3 updated on 2/17/2015 

Comments 

Meter Read (CF): 49497 

Comments 

umue to read ="- uepth 
AMSL calciJated as an 

average of S53 & S51. 16.25 
j,: nn+ ---• •-•-

Mitigation Erosion: None 



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

1/1 5/2025 
Well Read Date 

Wei Name Well Dascription/Location 

23R High Schoa 

5R4• CCCD Production 

5R3 CC5D Production 

5R1 CC5D 

21R3 County Parks 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Wei Name Well Dascrlptlon/Locatlon 

16D1 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monttoring at Lagoon Entrance 

MW1 Monitoring at Elowers 

MW2 Monttoring at lnftuent 

MW3 Monttoring at Pond Gate 

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 

9P2 Gradient Monttoring 

9P7 WRFlntake 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

RIW WRF Injection Well 

554 CCCD 

MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 

553• CC5D Production 

552" CC5D Production 

551• CC5D Production 

1 181 Pedotti 

1 1C1 Pedotti 

PFNW Pamer Rats 

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 

10G2 New Rock Plant 

10G1 ad Rock Plant 

10F2 Warren 

10M2 Pedotti 

9J3 Pedotti 

Laaoon Creek Pedestrian Bridae 

•Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL) 
•ccSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level lftl 

31 .06 

28.33 

1 9.09 

17.49 

6.58 

10.46 

10.73 

Reference Pol nt 
Depth AM5L (ft) 

Elevation AM5L lftl 
83.42 52.36 

82.00 53,67 

54.30 35.21 

46.40 28.91 

12.88 6.30 

16.87 6.41 

17.02 6.29 

5R4 53.67 

AVG SR1 & SR3 32.06 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Distance to Water 
Level lftl 

5.87 

10.33 

10.35 

16.70 

14.89 

16.38 

15.29 

14. 19  

15.89 

22.71 

18. 16 

Reference Point 
Depth AM5L (ft) 

Elevation AM5L lftl 
1 1 .36 5.49 

15.95 5.62 

42.1 1 

38.10 

49.56 

65.63 

1 9.1 1 8.76 

20.69 

27.33 10.63 

25.41 

25.92 1 1 .03 

29.89 

33.73 17,35 

33. 16  17,77 

32.37 18. 18 

105.43 

98.20 82.31 

93.22 

78.18  

62.95 

59.55 

66.92 

55.21 32.50 

43.45 

AVG 51,552 & SS3 17.77 

554/9P2 Gradient 2.27 

Reference point on 16D1,  MIW1 ,  MIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1,  S51 ,  S52 and S53 updated on 2/17/201 5  

Ccxnments 

Meter Read (CF): 49479 

Ccxnments 

Unal:fe to read S52, Depth AMSL 
calcl.fated as an average of S53 

& S51 .  15.29 is not accurate. 

Mitigation Erosion: None 



CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES WELL LEVELS 

1/1 /2025 
Well Read Date 

Well Name Wal Description/location 

23R High Schott 

SR4* CCCD Production 

SR3 CCSD Production 

SR1 CCSD 

21R3 Countv Parks 

WBE Windsor Bridge East 

WBW Windsor Bridge West 

Well Name Wal Description/location 

1601 Van Gordon Creek Bridge 

MW4 Monitoring at Lagoon Entrance 

MW1 Monitoring at Eflowers 

MW2 Monitoring at lntluent 

MW3 Monitoring at Pond Gata 

9M1 Warren's Van Gordon Creek 

9P2 Gradient Monitoring 

9P7 WRFlntake 

9L1 Abandoned Irrigation 

RIW WRF Injection Well 

SS4 CCCD 

MIW WRF Injection Monitoring 

SS3* CCSD Production 

SS2* CCSD Production 

SS1* CCSD Production 

1181 Pedotti 

11C1 Pedotti 

PFNW Pamer Rats 

10A1 Pedotti's Recorder 

10G2 New Rock Plant 

10G1 C1d Rock Plant 

10F2 Warren 

10M2 Pedotti 

9J3 Pedotti 

Laaoon Creek Pedestrian Bridae 

*Above Mean Sea Level (AMSL) 
'CCSD's Production Wells 

SANTA ROSA CREEK WELLS 

Dllltance to Water 
I eunl lftl 

30.52 

27.91 

19.05 

17.41 

a,33 

10.25 

10.46 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

.,,, ___ .,_fl AUC>L lftl 

83.42 52.90 

82.00 54.09 

54.30 35.25 

48.40 28.99 

12.88 a,55 

16-.87 6-.62 

17.02 a.56 

SR4 54.09 

AVG SR1 & SR3 32.12 

SAN SIMEON CREEK WELLS 

Dilltance to Water 
Lau .. lftl 

5.54 

10.00 

17.85 

16.60 

23.09 

26.21 

10.11 

11.64 

17.05 

13.02 

14.97 

13.67 

16.67 

15.36 

14.04 

19.50 

14.62 

13.13 

26.28 

19.24 

17.43 

26.31 

22.10 

15.77 

17.89 

Reference Point 
Depth AMSL (ft) 

Elevation AMSL lftl 
11.36 5.82 

15.95 5.95 

42.11 24.26 

38.10 21.50 

49.56 26.47 

65.63 39.42 

19.11 9.00 

20.69 9.05 

27.33 10.28 

25.41 12.39 

25.92 10.95 

29.89 16.22 

33.73 17.06 

33.16 17.70 

32.37 18.33 

105.43 85.93 

98.20 83.58 

93.22 80.09 

78.18 51.90 

62.95 43.71 

59.55 42.12 

66.92 40.61 

55.21 33.11 

43.45 27.68 

AVG S1, SS2 & SS3 17.70 

SS4/9P2 Gradient 1,95 

Reference point on 1601, MIW1, NIW2, MIW3, 9P7, RIW, MIW1, SS1, SS2 and SS3 updated on 2/17/2015 

Comments 

Meter Read (CF): 49479 

Comments 

Una�e to read S52. Depth AMSL 
calcl.fated as an average of S53 

& SS 1. 15.36 is not accurate. 

Mitigation Erosion: None 
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